

15-C-00033; Cypress Street (SR60/U-Path to West Shore Blvd.) Bike Lane / Sidewalk Project

Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., August 18, 2015

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Central Concrete Products, Inc		Tagarelli Construction, Inc		BUN Construction Company, Inc		Florida Safety Contractors, Inc		Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC		Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
0101 1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00
0102 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 25,400.00	\$25,400.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00
0999 25	CONTINGENCY	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00
0104 10 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	2534	\$ 2.10	\$5,321.40	\$ 2.00	\$5,068.00	\$ 2.00	\$5,068.00	\$ 1.00	\$2,534.00	\$ 1.00	\$2,534.00	\$ 10.00	\$25,340.00 *
0104 11	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	LF	20	\$ 25.00	\$500.00	\$ 15.00	\$300.00	\$ 10.00	\$200.00	\$ 15.00	\$300.00	\$ 13.00	\$260.00	\$ 20.00	\$400.00
0104 18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	16	\$ 200.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$1,200.00 *	\$ 100.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 91.00	\$1,456.00	\$ 100.00	\$1,600.00
0110 1 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	AC	0.750	\$ 27,000.00	\$20,250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$11,250.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$37,500.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$67,500.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$61,500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$75,000.00
0110 4	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	9	\$ 18.00	\$162.00	\$ 50.00	\$450.00	\$ 25.00	\$225.00	\$ 35.00	\$315.00	\$ 60.00	\$540.00	\$ 100.00	\$900.00
0120 1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	86	\$ 20.00	\$1,720.00	\$ 50.00	\$4,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$860.00	\$ 25.00	\$2,150.00	\$ 305.00	\$26,230.00	\$ 100.00	\$8,600.00
0120 6	EMBANKMENT	CY	27	\$ 30.00	\$810.00	\$ 50.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 15.00	\$405.00	\$ 25.00	\$675.00	\$ 100.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$2,700.00
285701	OPTION BASE GROUP 01	SY	41	\$ 40.00	\$1,640.00	\$ 30.00	\$1,230.00	\$ 50.00	\$2,050.00	\$ 58.00	\$2,378.00	\$ 160.00	\$6,560.00	\$ 100.00	\$4,100.00
0334 1 11	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE TRAFFIC A	TN	3.4	\$ 1,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 380.00	\$1,292.00	\$ 935.00	\$3,179.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$3,400.00
0339 1	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TN	3.1	\$ 1,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,550.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,550.00	\$ 410.00	\$1,271.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$3,720.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$3,100.00
0400 0 11	CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL	CY	17	\$ 900.00	\$15,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$12,750.00	\$ 790.00	\$13,430.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$20,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$17,000.00
0425 1521	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, <10'	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$5,650.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00
0430175112	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 12'S/CD	LF	8	\$ 70.00	\$560.00	\$ 100.00	\$800.00	\$ 200.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$1,280.00	\$ 620.00	\$4,960.00	\$ 200.00	\$1,600.00
0515 1 1	PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, STEEL	LF	70	\$ 47.00	\$3,290.00	\$ 100.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 71.00	\$4,970.00	\$ 50.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$14,000.00
0515 2211	PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, STEEL, 42" TYPE 1	LF	131	\$ 78.00	\$10,218.00	\$ 120.00	\$15,720.00	\$ 125.00	\$16,375.00	\$ 85.00	\$11,135.00	\$ 86.00	\$11,266.00	\$ 100.00	\$13,100.00
0520 2 4	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D	LF	33	\$ 20.00	\$660.00	\$ 50.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 40.00	\$1,320.00	\$ 48.00	\$1,584.00	\$ 68.00	\$2,244.00	\$ 20.00	\$660.00
0520 3	VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE	LF	101	\$ 21.50	\$2,171.50	\$ 50.00	\$5,050.00	\$ 40.00	\$4,040.00	\$ 36.00	\$3,636.00	\$ 40.00	\$4,040.00	\$ 30.00	\$3,030.00
0522 1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	SY	2779	\$ 26.00	\$72,254.00	\$ 49.00	\$136,171.00	\$ 36.00	\$100,044.00	\$ 35.00	\$97,265.00	\$ 31.00	\$86,149.00	\$ 38.00	\$105,602.00
0522 2	CONC SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	SY	251	\$ 35.00	\$8,785.00	\$ 51.00	\$12,801.00	\$ 45.00	\$11,295.00	\$ 49.00	\$12,299.00	\$ 58.00	\$14,558.00	\$ 60.00	\$15,060.00
0523 1	PATTERNED PAVEMENT, VEHICULAR AREAS	SY	54	\$ 130.00	\$7,020.00	\$ 100.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$5,130.00	\$ 192.94	\$10,418.76	\$ 216.00	\$11,664.00	\$ 200.00	\$10,800.00
0524 1 29	CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, 4", REINFORCED	SY	20	\$ 48.00	\$960.00	\$ 70.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 65.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 61.00	\$1,220.00	\$ 200.00	\$4,000.00
0527 2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	231	\$ 22.00	\$5,082.00	\$ 30.00	\$6,930.00	\$ 35.00	\$8,085.00	\$ 24.00	\$5,544.00	\$ 20.00	\$4,620.00	\$ 80.00	\$18,480.00
0570 1 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	2548	\$ 2.62	\$6,675.76	\$ 4.00	\$10,192.00	\$ 4.00	\$10,192.00	\$ 3.00	\$7,644.00	\$ 2.00	\$5,096.00	\$ 6.00	\$15,288.00
0700 1 11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS	30	\$ 600.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$7,800.00	\$ 424.60	\$12,738.00 *	\$ 330.00	\$9,900.00	\$ 300.00	\$9,000.00
0700 1 50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	AS	10	\$ 200.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$900.00	\$ 248.06	\$2,480.60	\$ 90.00	\$900.00	\$ 200.00	\$2,000.00
0700 3101	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT,	EA	2	\$ 286.00	\$572.00	\$ 300.00	\$600.00	\$ 141.00	\$282.00	\$ 110.25	\$220.50	\$ 160.00	\$320.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00
0706 3	RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	30	\$ 16.00	\$480.00	\$ 45.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 5.00	\$150.00	\$ 5.51	\$165.30	\$ 5.00	\$150.00	\$ 20.00	\$600.00
0711 11123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12"	LF	147	\$ 8.00	\$1,176.00	\$ 6.00	\$882.00	\$ 3.25	\$477.75	\$ 3.03	\$445.41	\$ 4.00	\$588.00	\$ 10.00	\$1,470.00
0711 14125	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	LF	130	\$ 19.00	\$2,470.00	\$ 10.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 6.76	\$878.80	\$ 22.05	\$2,866.50	\$ 21.00	\$2,730.00	\$ 20.00	\$2,600.00
0711 14160	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE	EA	32	\$ 756.00	\$24,192.00	\$ 300.00	\$9,600.00	\$ 264.00	\$8,448.00	\$ 347.29	\$11,113.28	\$ 300.00	\$9,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$6,400.00
0711 14170	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROWS	EA	3	\$ 362.00	\$1,086.00	\$ 100.00	\$300.00	\$ 97.00	\$291.00	\$ 110.25	\$330.75	\$ 110.00	\$330.00	\$ 200.00	\$600.00
0711 16211	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES,	NM	0.231	\$ 10,000.00	\$2,310.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,386.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$2,310.00	\$ 7,717.50	\$1,782.74	\$ 5,700.00	\$1,316.70	\$ 10,000.00	\$2,310.00
0653400	SIGNAL PEDESTRIAN, RELOCATE	AS	1	\$ 6,360.00	\$6,360.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1644800	FIRE HYDRANT, RELOCATE	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$11,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00
0425 6	VALVE BOXES, ADJUST	EA	5	\$ 150.00	\$750.00	\$ 200.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$450.00	\$ 450.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$5,000.00
0425 5 1	MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES	EA	9	\$ 300.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 990.00	\$8,910.00	\$ 650.00	\$5,850.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$27,000.00
1060 25	UTILITY STRUCTURE, ABOVE GROUND, ADJUST & MODIFY	EA	10	\$ 600.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$20,000.00
					\$324,175.66		TOTAL		\$350,930.00		TOTAL		\$384,696.55 *		TOTAL
*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration															
Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming															
Bids Received By: Jim Greiner															
Jim Greiner, P.E.															
City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department															
306 E. Jackson Street - 4N															
Tampa, FL 33602															